# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scalar Technologies Ltd	05/24/2010

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVIA FILMS SARL
Street Address:	Avenue du Theatre 7
City:	Lausanne
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1005

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13001323

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)662-9546

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026623042

Email: pingwang@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: Ping Wang, MD/Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 | Street NW Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1021-054 (196041)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ping Wang

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026540 FRAME: 0521 CH \$40.00 13001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day and year first written below

#### BETWEEN:

- 1) Scalar Technologies Ltd of 5 Bain Square, Kirkton Campus, Livingston, West Lothian EH54 7DQ (hereinafter "The Assignor"); and
- 2) INNOVIA FILMS SARL (CH-550-1048815-1) whose principal place of business is at Avenue du Theatre 7, 1005 Lausanne, Switzerland (hereinafter "The Assignee").

### WHEREAS:

- The Assignor is the registered proprietor and beneficial owner of International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2009/050769 (published as WO-A-2010/001165) and of United Kingdom patent application no. 0811991.9 from which the said International Application claims priority [hereinafter "The Patent Applications"];
- The Assignor has agreed to assign The Patent Applications to the Assignee.

# NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1) For a consideration of £1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby as beneficial owner and with full title guarantee ASSIGNS unto The Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to The Patent Applications, including all of the states designated in the International Application, and including the right to claim priority from the United Kingdom application.
- 2) This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of England.

I. Bain	May Charles
Signed (for The Assignor)	Signed (for the Assignee)
TAN BAIN	ANGUS MARCIN LECTON
Print Name	Print Name
DIRECTOR	DIRECTOR
Position	Position
24TH MAY 2010	25 MM 2010
Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 026540 FRAME: 0522

**RECORDED: 07/05/2011**